

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/124
Date request received:	19/05/2016
Date request responded to:	14/06/2016
Category:	Workforce
Tags:	Social workers

Request Detail:

Info re employment of Social Workers

1. How many social workers working with adults do you employ?
2. How many social workers working with children do you employ?
3. How many social workers working with adults are seconded into your organisation from another organisation such as a local authority?
4. How many social workers working with children are seconded into your organisation from another organisation such as a local authority?
5. With which local authorities do you have formal partnership arrangements for employing social workers or having them seconded into your organisation?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

1. How many social workers working with adults do you employ? **15**
2. How many social workers working with children do you employ? **2**
3. How many social workers working with adults are seconded into your organisation from another organisation such as a local authority? **9**
4. How many social workers working with children are seconded into your organisation from another organisation such as a local authority? **6**
5. With which local authorities do you have formal partnership arrangements for employing social workers or having them seconded into your organisation? **Lancashire County Council and Blackburn with Darwen Unitary Authority**